## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0035176 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/10/2022 1:48:14 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: THE METHODIST HOME OF KENTUCKY.

Company ID: 0035176 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 1/1/1871 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/10/2022 1:48:14 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

## **Principal Office**

1115 ASHGROVE ROAD NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40340

## Registered Agent Name/Address

JULIE HAGER LOVE 1115 ASHGROVE ROAD NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356

### **Current Officers**

Chairman	Lewis Nicholls	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
CFO	Robin Campbell	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville KY 40356
President	Julie Hager Love	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Secretary	Debbie Rempfer	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356

## **Directors**

Director	Bonnie Banker	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Loretta Barnes	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Doug Dean	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Jim Fugitte	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Mark Gibbons	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Jean Hawxhurst	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Betty Montgomery	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Lew Nicholls	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Sean Ryan	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Isomar Alvarez	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Bishop Leonard Fairley	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Jay Smith	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Chad Foster	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Doug Stilwell	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356
Director	Susan Jinnett-Sack	1115 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, KY 40356

### **Signatures**

Signature Title Debbie Rempfer

KyUMH Executive Assistant / Board Secretary